P/N 2450BM15A0015
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 4
Impedance matching network, balun, and harmonic filter all in one EIA 0805 package!
General Specifications
Part Number
Frequency (MHz)
Unbalanced Impedance
Solder Paste
Reel Quanity
Storage Period
Common Mode Rejection
Part Number Explanation
Bulk (Loose) Suffix = S eg. 2450BM15A0015S
T & R Suffix = E eg. 2450BM15A0015E
AgPt Suffix = None eg. 2450BM15A0015 (E or S)
Mechanical Dimensions
L ± ±
W ± ±
T ± ±
a ± ±
b ± ±
c +.004/-.008
g ± ±
p ± ±
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2016 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
SAC 305 type is recommended
4,000
1.3dB Typ, 1.9 dB max.Insertion Loss (-40C to +125C) -40 to +85°C
Phase Difference
Amplitude Difference
Power Capacity
3
"High Frequency Ceramic Solutions"
Recommended Storage
Conditions for unused
product on T&R*
180 ± 10 (deg)
2.0 dB max.
1.1dB Typ, 1.5 dB max.
9.5 min.
2450BM15A0015
0.049
mm
0.100.004
1.25
-40 to +125°C
+5C to +35C, Humidity
45~75%RH
In
Evaluation Board 2450BM15A0015-EBSMA
Storage Temp
Function
P/N Suffix
Return Loss
Termination style
Packing Style
18 months max.*
Differential Mode Attenuation
0.026
0.10
2 Watt max. (CW)
2.00
GND
Terminal Configuration
No.
Unbalanced Port (50 Ω)1
Balanced Differential Port0.80
0.10 2
20dB min. @2Fo
20dB min. @3Fo
20dB min. @2Fo
0.65
0.004
0.20
Ver 6.3
0.002
0.004 0.10
0.05
0.10